(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2791465	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert E. FISCHER JOSEPH E. GORTYCH	2. Name and address o Name: Optics	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		22141
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		50 Hillcrost Pr., Suite 100 Agestate: CA Zip: 91362
Execution Date: 7/1/04; 6/29/04		ress(es) attached? Yes 🗙 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date B. Patent No.(s) tached?	e of the application is: <u>۸ ه۲</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:		cations and patents involved:
Internal Address:	Enclosed	charged to deposit account
40.00 OP Street Address: 3050 HillOrest Dr.	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: WolfAke State: CA Zip: 91362		
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Robert E. Fischer Re Name of Person Signing	lett osch	July rovert Date

PATENT REEL: 015556 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the followings rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- □ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. ______
 Filing date: _____
- United States Patent No.
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
- Other (specify)

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

COMPACT WORK LIGHT WITH HIGH ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY

INVENTORS (Assignors):

NAME	ADDRESS 5717 Stone Mountain Lane, Westlake Village, CA 91362	
Robert E. Fischer		
Joseph E. Gortych	503B Dalton Drive, Colchester VT 05446	

ASSIGNEE

NAME	ADDRESS
OPTICS 1, Inc.	3050 Hillcrest Drive Suite 100 Westlake Village, CA 91362

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I/WE, the above identified inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS I/WE desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE as the Assignor(s) identified above hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or haven been granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me/us with respect to filing and/or prosecuting applications for patents or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

AND I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents that may issue for the Invention to the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I/WE further agree to take any oaths and to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents in connection with filing and/or prosecuting applications for U.S. and foreign patents, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of applications for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee deems necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: July 1 2004

Date: June 29, 2004

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

Signed: Kobert E. Fisch

Page 2 of 2

JOSEPh E. GOLLYCh

 222299708
 PATSENT ALL
 \$0/67/90

 REEL: 015556
 FRAME: 0723